
GOVERNMENT
MRS. VOLK 2012-13
REQUIREMENTS AND SCHEDULE
NOTEBOOK

YOU MUST KEEP A 3 RING BINDER NOTEBOOK AND HAVE THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS IN IT:



1. STUDY GUIDES



2. VOCAB AND VOCAB QUIZZES



3. CLASSROOM WARM UPS



4. HOMEWORK
YOUR NOTEBOOK WILL BE CHECKED AT THE END OF EACH 9 WEEKS.
CLASSROOM FOLDER

YOU WILL KEEP A FOLDER IN THE ROOM THAT WILL CONTAIN ALL OF YOUR SECTION QUIZZES AND CHAPTER TESTS.  THIS FOLDER WILL BE AVAILABLE WHILE IN CLASS TO HELP YOU STUDY FOR CHAPTER AND UNIT TESTS, AS WELL AS, THE EXAM.  
THIS FOLDER AND ITS CONTENTS WILL NOT LEAVE THE ROOM!
*OUR GOAL WILL BE TO COMPLETE A CHAPTER EACH WEEK, THIS MEANS COVERING A NEW SECTION EACH DAY.
PLAN ON:


DAILY


WARM UP ACTIVITY
READING 


TAKING NOTES 
 

TAKING SECTION QUIZZES


STUDY GUIDES/TEXT QUESTIONS


WEEKLY-


VOCABULARY


VOCAB QUIZZES


CHAPTER TESTS


SUPREME COURT CASES


POLITICAL CARTOONS


DOCUMENT READING


RESEARCH ON VARIOUS TOPICS


GROUP WORK- PROJECTS/PRESENTATONS
GOVERNMENT RULES
MY EXPECTATION OF EACH OF YOU IS TO:
· BE HERE DAILY 
· WORK EFFECTIVELY WHILE IN CLASS
· DO YOU HOMEWORK AND STUDY EACH NIGHT  
· THIS WILL KEEP YOU ON SCHEDULE WITH THE CLASS AND NOT ALLOW YOU TO FALL BEHIND.
1. BE RESPECTFUL OF AND TO OTHERS AND MYSELF.
2. RESPECT THE LEARNING OF OTHERS AND BE HELPFUL TO CLASSMATES WHEN NECESSARY.
HOWEVER, DON’T JUST HAND OUT ANSWERS (AKA-COPY).
3. USE APPROPRIATE LANGUAGE.
4. NO LATE WORK WILL BE ACCEPTED.
5. WHEN YOU ARE ABSENT IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO GET ANY WORK YOU HAVE MISSED AND TURN IT IN ON TIME.  YOU HAVE A DAY PLUS ONE TO MAKE UP WORK, INCLUDING QUIZZES AND TESTS.  
6. UNEXCUSED ABSENCES AND TARDY POLICY ARE THE SAME AS IN THE HANDBOOK.
7. GRADING SCALE IS THE SAME AS IN THE HANDBOOK.
· 100-93- A

92-90- A-
· 89-87- B+

86-83- B
· 82-80- B-

79-77- C+
· 76-73- C

72-70- C-
· 69-65- D

65<      F
8. YOU WILL BE ALLOWED TO DROP 4 SCORES EACH 9 WEEKS:
·  2 QUIZ SCORE s
· 2 HOMEWORK SCORES
9. EXTRA CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES WILL OCCUR- USE THEM TO YOUR ADVANTAGE.

